

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

***** Bid Tabulation *****

Project Number: 2013080

Project Description ALLEY- between Heroy Ave and Princeton Ave

Original Date 12/12/2013 2:52:57 PM

Funding Source from Addison St to Standare St

Update Date 4/7/2014 2:04:44 PM

None

Preparer John Gomez

Addendum

Project Number: 2013080			Engineer's Estimate		Shamrock Paving Inc		Inland Asphalt Company		Rraco Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Common, Street, & Storm

Public Street Improvement

101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	450.00	*****	300.00	*****	641.50
103	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	1 EA	500.00	500.00	525.00	525.00	515.00	515.00	320.75	320.75
104	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	*****	750.00	*****	1,575.00	*****	1,545.00	*****	320.75
105	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	5,100.00	*****	4,000.00	*****	6,000.00	*****	14,048.85
106	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	800.00	*****	1,475.45
107	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	3,300.00	*****	2,000.00	*****	1,283.00
108	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	20 SY	15.00	300.00	22.00	440.00	13.00	260.00	32.08	641.60
109	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	180 LFI	3.75	675.00	1.25	225.00	1.23	221.40	4.49	808.20
110	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	132 LFI	2.00	264.00	0.40	52.80	1.00	132.00	3.85	508.20
111	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	1 LS	*****	6,000.00	*****	8,000.00	*****	8,500.00	*****	3,695.04
112	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	940 SY	4.50	4,230.00	5.00	4,700.00	6.00	5,640.00	7.06	6,636.40
113	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 3 INCH THICK	940 SY	22.00	20,680.00	17.00	15,980.00	20.60	19,364.00	20.72	19,476.80
114	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE	940 SY	0.40	376.00	0.20	188.00	0.40	376.00	0.28	263.20

Project Number: 2013080			Engineer's Estimate		Shamrock Paving Inc		Inland Asphalt Company		Rraco Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 01</i> Common, Street, & Storm					Public Street Improvement						
115	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	CAL	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
116	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	EST	413.60	413.60	413.60	413.60	413.60	413.60	413.60	413.60
117	DRYWELL TYPE 1	2	EA	2,100.00	4,200.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	2,780.00	5,560.00	3,720.70	7,441.40
118	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	2	EA	1,900.00	3,800.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	2,370.00	4,740.00	2,437.70	4,875.40
119	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	4	EA	275.00	1,100.00	235.00	940.00	400.00	1,600.00	256.60	1,026.40
120	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1	LS	*****	500.00	*****	275.00	*****	400.00	*****	1,924.50
121	CATCH BASIN DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	40	LF	40.00	1,600.00	52.00	2,080.00	70.00	2,800.00	35.92	1,436.80
122	CLEANING EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	2	EA	500.00	1,000.00	450.00	900.00	412.00	824.00	256.60	513.20
123	ESC LEAD	1	LS	*****	500.00	*****	525.00	*****	240.00	*****	1,924.50
124	INLET PROTECTION	4	EA	125.00	500.00	65.00	260.00	100.00	400.00	256.60	1,026.40
				Schedule Totals		55,488.60	58,329.40	62,631.00	70,701.94		

<i>Project Number:</i> 2013080		<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>			MDM Construction		Cat's Eye Excavating Inc			
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> Common, Street, & Storm					Public Street Improvement					
101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	1,000.00	*****	4,000.00	*****	0.00
103	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	1 EA	500.00	500.00	350.00	350.00	500.00	500.00	0.00	0.00
104	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	*****	750.00	*****	2,300.00	*****	400.00	*****	0.00
105	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	5,100.00	*****	11,500.00	*****	11,000.00	*****	0.00
106	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	5,000.00	*****	20,000.00	*****	0.00
107	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	8,500.00	*****	1,000.00	*****	0.00
108	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	20 SY	15.00	300.00	29.50	590.00	8.00	160.00	0.00	0.00
109	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	180 LFI	3.75	675.00	1.00	180.00	1.00	180.00	0.00	0.00
110	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	132 LFI	2.00	264.00	0.30	39.60	1.00	132.00	0.00	0.00
111	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	1 LS	*****	6,000.00	*****	10,500.00	*****	25,000.00	*****	0.00
112	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	940 SY	4.50	4,230.00	6.00	5,640.00	6.40	6,016.00	0.00	0.00
113	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 3 INCH THICK	940 SY	22.00	20,680.00	21.00	19,740.00	16.52	15,528.80	0.00	0.00
114	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE	940 SY	0.40	376.00	1.00	940.00	0.25	235.00	0.00	0.00
115	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 CAL	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	0.00	0.00
116	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	413.60	413.60	413.60	413.60	413.60	413.60	0.00	0.00
117	DRYWELL TYPE 1	2 EA	2,100.00	4,200.00	3,650.00	7,300.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00
118	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	2 EA	1,900.00	3,800.00	3,325.00	6,650.00	700.00	1,400.00	0.00	0.00
119	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	4 EA	275.00	1,100.00	175.00	700.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	0.00

Project Number: 2013080			Engineer's Estimate		MDM Construction		Cat's Eye Excavating Inc			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 01</i> Common, Street, & Storm				Public Street Improvement						
120	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	250.00	*****	500.00	*****	0.00
121	CATCH BASIN DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	40 LF	40.00	1,600.00	34.75	1,390.00	40.00	1,600.00	0.00	0.00
122	CLEANING EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	2 EA	500.00	1,000.00	175.00	350.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00
123	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	750.00	*****	100.00	*****	0.00
124	INLET PROTECTION	4 EA	125.00	500.00	85.00	340.00	20.00	80.00	0.00	0.00
Schedule Totals				55,488.60		84,423.20		104,245.40		0.00

Project Number **2013080**

ALLEY- between Heroy Ave and Princeton Ave from Addison St to Standare St

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	Sched 1	Sched 2	Sched 3	Sched 4	Sched 5	Sched 6	Sched 7	Sched 8	Total
Engineer's Est	55,488.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	55,488.60
Shamrock Paving Inc	58,329.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	58,329.40
Inland Asphalt Compan	62,631.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	62,631.00
Rraco Inc	70,701.94	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	70,701.94
MDM Construction	84,423.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	84,423.20
Cat's Eye Excavating In	104,245.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	104,245.40

Low Bid Contractor: Shamrock Paving Inc

	Contractor's Bid	Engineer's Estimate	% Variance	
Schedule 01	\$58,329.40	\$55,488.60	5.12	% Over Estimate
Bid Totals	\$58,329.40	\$55,488.60	5.12	% Over Estimate